

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

State: CA
 County: TRINITY
 SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Sacramento, California
 By: Linda Wise/Ray Okinaga
 Date: 08/22/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Contri Construction Company P.O. Box 12100 Reno, NV 89510	4,988,176.00	
Ladd and Associates P.O. Box 992750 Redding, CA 96099-2750	5,495,575.00	
John N. Petersen, Inc. P.O. Box 3549 Eureka, C 95502	5,536,377.00	
Meyers Earthwork, Inc. 2345 Howard Drive Redding, CA 96001	5,701,815.00	
Steelhead Constructors, Inc P.O. Box 997 Palo Cedro, CA 96073	5,765,865.00	
J.F. Shea Company, Inc. P.O. Box 494519 Redding, CA 96049-4519	5,960,540.00	
Parnum Paving, Inc. 1324 South State Street Ukiah, CA 95482	6,090,472.80	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

State: CA
County: TRINITY
SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: Sacramento, California
By: Linda Wise/Ray Okinaga
Date: 08/22/01

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Tidewater Contractors, Inc. 16156 Highway 101 South P.O. Box 1956 Brookings, OR 97415	6,147,965.00	
Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates P.O. Box 492335 Redding, CA 96049-2335	6,332,190.00	
Kiewit Pacific Company P.O. Box 1769 Vancouver, WA 98668	6,436,065.00	
Azteca Construction, Inc. 3871 Security Park Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742-6920	7,665,533.30	
Engineer's Estimate	6,415,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Contri Construction Company	ALL	490,000.00	490,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		490,000.00	490,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		365,800.00	365,800.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		290,000.00	290,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		570,000.00	570,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		300,000.00	300,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		16,600.00	16,600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		704,000.00	704,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		634,000.00	634,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		602,000.00	602,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		685,707.00	685,707.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		623,000.00	623,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		Contri Construction Company	3.900	7,500.00	29,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		6,000.00	23,400.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		6,400.00	24,960.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		8,000.00	31,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		15,000.00	58,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		5,300.00	20,670.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		6,000.00	23,400.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		5,000.00	19,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		9,600.00	37,440.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		20,000.00	78,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		7,074.00	27,588.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	19,500.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		Contri Construction Company	3.900	1,600.00	6,240.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,000.00	7,800.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		2,560.00	9,984.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		2,400.00	9,360.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		5,000.00	19,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		1,700.00	6,630.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		2,000.00	7,800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,700.00	6,630.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5,600.00	21,840.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,000.00	11,700.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		2,433.00	9,488.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	7,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		Contri Construction Company	30	600.00	18,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		550.00	16,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		430.00	12,900.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		600.00	18,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		1,000.00	30,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		500.00	15,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		510.00	15,300.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		500.00	15,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		500.00	15,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		300.00	9,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		663.00	19,890.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	18,000.00
15204A	Each	Concrete box culvert layout and control			
		Contri Construction Company	4	400.00	1,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		900.00	3,600.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		640.00	2,560.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		1,000.00	4,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		1,200.00	4,800.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		800.00	3,200.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		860.00	3,440.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,500.00	6,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,350.00	5,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		300.00	1,200.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		11,000.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	14,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		Contri Construction Company	7.800	3,400.00	26,520.00
		Ladd and Associates		4,000.00	31,200.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		2,560.00	19,968.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		4,500.00	35,100.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		4,200.00	32,760.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		3,600.00	28,080.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		3,760.00	29,328.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		7,000.00	54,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5,000.00	39,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		10,000.00	78,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		5,375.00	41,925.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	23,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		Contri Construction Company	150	155.00	23,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		180.00	27,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		160.00	24,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		180.00	27,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		170.00	25,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		165.00	24,750.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		171.00	25,650.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		140.00	21,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		180.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		160.00	24,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		248.00	37,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Contri Construction Company	ALL	42,300.00	42,300.00
		Ladd and Associates		92,000.00	92,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		130,000.00	130,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		165,000.00	165,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		108,800.00	108,800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		130,000.00	130,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		190,000.00	190,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		129,000.00	129,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		128,070.00	128,070.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Contri Construction Company	3,000	10.00	30,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		12.00	36,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		9.00	27,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		12.00	36,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		10.00	30,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		8.75	26,250.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		10.00	30,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		9.50	28,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		14.00	42,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		20.00	60,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		8.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	36,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15708	Each	Bales straw			
		Contri Construction Company	500	20.00	10,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		22.00	11,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		18.00	9,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		18.00	9,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		13.50	6,750.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		38.00	19,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		22.00	11,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30.00	15,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		20.00	10,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		40.00	20,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		12.50	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	10,000.00
15729	m	Excelsior log			
		Contri Construction Company	1,000	25.00	25,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		16.00	16,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		15.00	15,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		20.00	20,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		12.00	12,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		21.00	21,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		15.00	15,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		35.00	35,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		18.00	18,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		12.00	12,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		36.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	25,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Contri Construction Company	10,000	1.50	15,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		0.10	1,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		5.25	52,500.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		5.50	55,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		10.00	100,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		6.50	65,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		8.00	80,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		7.00	70,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5.50	55,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		12.00	120,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		22.50	225,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Contri Construction Company	8.0	15,000.00	120,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		35,000.00	280,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		13,000.00	104,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		8,645.00	69,160.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		10,000.00	80,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		12,000.00	96,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		7,900.00	63,200.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		12,000.00	96,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		15,000.00	120,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		20,000.00	160,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		8,900.00	71,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	120,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		Contri Construction Company	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		6,000.00	6,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		20,000.00	20,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		46,000.00	46,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		21,000.00	21,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		105,000.00	105,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		39,500.00	39,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		10,000.00	10,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		160,000.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Contri Construction Company	35,000	30.50	1,067,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	700,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		14.50	507,500.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		16.00	560,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		23.00	805,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		7.00	245,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		8.00	280,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		12.00	420,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		13.40	469,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		16.00	560,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		18.00	630,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	420,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Contri Construction Company	350	20.00	7,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	7,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		8.00	2,800.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		32.00	11,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		8.00	2,800.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		25.00	8,750.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		10.00	3,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		26.30	9,205.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		20.00	7,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		60.00	21,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		56.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	7,000.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		Contri Construction Company	4,000	19.00	76,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	80,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		10.00	40,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		21.00	84,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		25.00	100,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		45.00	180,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		38.00	152,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		28.00	112,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		16.00	64,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		65.00	260,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		50.00	200,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	120,000.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		Contri Construction Company	250	116.00	29,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		65.00	16,250.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		118.00	29,500.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		120.00	30,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		200.00	50,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		185.00	46,250.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		87.00	21,750.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		80.00	20,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		125.00	31,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		100.00	25,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		335.00	83,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	18,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		Contri Construction Company	245	103.00	25,235.00
		Ladd and Associates		75.00	18,375.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		65.00	15,925.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		110.00	26,950.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		44.00	10,780.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		200.00	49,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		131.00	32,095.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		80.00	19,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		100.00	24,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		70.00	17,150.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		283.00	69,335.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	24,500.00
25201A	m3	Special rock embankment, mechanically-placed			
		Contri Construction Company	480	90.00	43,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	9,600.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		68.00	32,640.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		100.00	48,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		44.00	21,120.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		80.00	38,400.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		72.00	34,560.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		110.00	52,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		60.00	28,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		58.00	27,840.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		334.00	160,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	72,000.00
25203	m3	Rock buttress			
		Contri Construction Company	3,800	32.00	121,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	76,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		57.00	216,600.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		63.00	239,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		44.00	167,200.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		70.00	266,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		80.00	304,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		85.00	323,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		66.00	250,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		67.00	254,600.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		42.00	159,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	380,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25205	m3	Grouted rock embankment			
		Contri Construction Company	3,450	31.00	106,950.00
		Ladd and Associates		80.00	276,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		60.00	207,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		117.00	403,650.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		40.00	138,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		90.00	310,500.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		95.00	327,750.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		155.00	534,750.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		48.00	165,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		110.00	379,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		86.00	296,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	345,000.00
25303	m3	Gabions, galvanized or aluminized coated			
		Contri Construction Company	400	150.00	60,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		170.00	68,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		165.00	66,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		150.00	60,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		270.00	108,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		125.00	50,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		214.00	85,600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		350.00	140,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		420.00	168,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		178.00	71,200.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		97.00	38,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	140,000.00
25501A	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, welded wire face			
		Contri Construction Company	410	230.00	94,300.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	123,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		370.00	151,700.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		210.00	86,100.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		240.00	98,400.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		365.00	149,650.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		420.00	172,200.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		485.00	198,850.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		235.00	96,350.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		312.00	127,920.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		190.00	77,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	184,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		Contri Construction Company	31,000	17.00	527,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		17.00	527,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		17.50	542,500.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		14.00	434,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		16.00	496,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		18.00	558,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		21.00	651,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		13.75	426,250.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		18.00	558,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		18.00	558,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		19.00	589,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	930,000.00
40101BCC	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type 3 pavement smoothness			
		Contri Construction Company	4,800	68.00	326,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		67.00	321,600.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		69.00	331,200.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		74.00	355,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		70.00	336,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		67.00	321,600.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		75.00	360,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		67.00	321,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		67.00	321,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		68.00	326,400.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		125.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	384,000.00
40103PBA	t	Asphalt cement grade PBA-1			
		Contri Construction Company	320	90.00	28,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		90.00	28,800.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		90.00	28,800.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		100.00	32,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		90.00	28,800.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		100.00	32,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		125.00	40,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		90.00	28,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		90.00	28,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		90.00	28,800.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		177.00	56,640.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	48,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		Contri Construction Company	45	465.00	20,925.00
		Ladd and Associates		465.00	20,925.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		470.00	21,150.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		520.00	23,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		465.00	20,925.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		500.00	22,500.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		630.00	28,350.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		465.00	20,925.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		465.00	20,925.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		465.00	20,925.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		136.00	6,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	4,050.00
41101CK	t	Prime coat grade CSS-1			
		Contri Construction Company	50	373.00	18,650.00
		Ladd and Associates		200.00	10,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		225.00	11,250.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		500.00	25,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		120.00	6,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		275.00	13,750.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		500.00	25,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		350.00	17,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		550.00	27,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		100.00	5,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		155.00	7,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	20,000.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		Contri Construction Company	150	55.00	8,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	15,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		60.00	9,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		60.00	9,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		50.00	7,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		44.00	6,600.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		12.00	1,800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30.00	4,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		25.00	3,750.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		80.00	12,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		41.00	6,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	4,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55101M	m	Concrete filled steel pipe piles, in-place			
		Contri Construction Company	206	260.00	53,560.00
		Ladd and Associates		250.00	51,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		225.00	46,350.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		525.00	108,150.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		450.00	92,700.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		850.00	175,100.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		457.00	94,142.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		550.00	113,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		600.00	123,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		370.00	76,220.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		285.00	58,710.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	30,900.00
55105	m	Preboring			
		Contri Construction Company	190	110.00	20,900.00
		Ladd and Associates		135.00	25,650.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		140.00	26,600.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		250.00	47,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		160.00	30,400.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		400.00	76,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		150.00	28,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		200.00	38,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		215.00	40,850.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		115.00	21,850.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		190.00	36,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	28,500.00
55107A	m	Concrete filled steel pipe piles, test piles, in place			
		Contri Construction Company	35	930.00	32,550.00
		Ladd and Associates		300.00	10,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		325.00	11,375.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		500.00	17,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		325.00	11,375.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		800.00	28,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		500.00	17,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		500.00	17,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		400.00	14,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		800.00	28,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		425.00	14,875.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	5,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		Contri Construction Company	118	1,200.00	141,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		800.00	94,400.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		1,800.00	212,400.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		1,650.00	194,700.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		1,950.00	230,100.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		2,000.00	236,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		1,600.00	188,800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,750.00	206,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,450.00	289,100.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2,850.00	336,300.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		780.00	92,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		760.00	89,680.00
55201C	m3	Structural concrete class C (AE)			
		Contri Construction Company	3	1,200.00	3,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,200.00	3,600.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		9,000.00	27,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		2,500.00	7,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		14,000.00	42,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		4,200.00	12,600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		3,000.00	9,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,000.00	9,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		3,000.00	9,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		923.00	2,769.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,350.00	4,050.00
55301EC	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, Caltrans 1372 girder			
		Contri Construction Company	4	18,000.00	72,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		17,500.00	70,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		20,000.00	80,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		25,000.00	100,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		20,000.00	80,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		12,100.00	48,400.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		18,500.00	74,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		25,000.00	100,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		27,000.00	108,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		50,000.00	200,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		48,900.00	195,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18,000.00	72,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		Contri Construction Company	15,800	2.20	34,760.00
		Ladd and Associates		3.00	47,400.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		2.00	31,600.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		2.50	39,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		4.00	63,200.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		2.75	43,450.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		3.00	47,400.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		3.50	55,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		5.20	82,160.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2.70	42,660.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		12.00	189,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.25	35,550.00
60104AM	Each	Concrete, headwall for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		Contri Construction Company	6	2,400.00	14,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	15,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		1,100.00	6,600.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		1,800.00	10,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		1,650.00	9,900.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		2,300.00	13,800.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		1,500.00	9,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,750.00	10,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,200.00	19,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		6,000.00	36,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		3,900.00	23,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	15,000.00
60104AP	Each	Concrete, headwall for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		Contri Construction Company	45	2,800.00	126,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,500.00	112,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		1,600.00	72,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		2,200.00	99,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		2,300.00	103,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		2,150.00	96,750.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		2,000.00	90,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,000.00	90,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,600.00	162,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		10,000.00	450,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		4,600.00	207,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,200.00	144,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201KH	m	450 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		Contri Construction Company	150	371.00	55,650.00
		Ladd and Associates		115.00	17,250.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		240.00	36,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		190.00	28,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		140.00	21,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		140.00	21,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		275.00	41,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		150.00	22,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		150.00	22,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		237.00	35,550.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		190.00	28,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
60201MH	m	600 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		Contri Construction Company	90	244.00	21,960.00
		Ladd and Associates		165.00	14,850.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		245.00	22,050.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		230.00	20,700.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		180.00	16,200.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		160.00	14,400.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		300.00	27,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		180.00	16,200.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		160.00	14,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		246.00	22,140.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		270.00	24,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	22,500.00
60201PH	m	900 mm HDPE pipe culvert			
		Contri Construction Company	500	273.00	136,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		260.00	130,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		310.00	155,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		310.00	155,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		245.00	122,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		175.00	87,500.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		340.00	170,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		240.00	120,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		220.00	110,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		319.00	159,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		200.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	150,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60205MG	m	3600 mm span, 2100 mm rise precast reinforced concrete box culvert			
		Contri Construction Company	90	1,860.00	167,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		6,500.00	585,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		6,800.00	612,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		5,300.00	477,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		5,200.00	468,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		6,100.00	549,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		9,000.00	810,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		6,100.00	549,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		7,000.00	630,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2,800.00	252,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		5,000.00	450,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,300.00	297,000.00
60403CGA	Each	Inlet Caltrans type G1			
		Contri Construction Company	3	1,710.00	5,130.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,300.00	6,900.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		1,600.00	4,800.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		2,000.00	6,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,000.00	6,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,000.00	9,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2,400.00	7,200.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		4,800.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,100.00	6,300.00
60432	Each	Relief riser, 600 mm			
		Contri Construction Company	1	1,400.00	1,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		800.00	800.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		1,200.00	1,200.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		1,000.00	1,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		3,400.00	3,400.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		800.00	800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,500.00	2,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		500.00	500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		Contri Construction Company	1,600	64.00	102,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		115.00	184,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		85.00	136,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		55.00	88,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		80.00	128,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		80.00	128,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		100.00	160,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		92.40	147,840.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		85.00	136,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		85.00	136,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		137.00	219,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	160,000.00
60905Q	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 200 mm depth			
		Contri Construction Company	600	9.50	5,700.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	6,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		10.00	6,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		23.00	13,800.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		9.50	5,700.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		10.00	6,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		10.00	6,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		10.00	6,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		30.00	18,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		10.00	6,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		20.00	12,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	9,000.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		Contri Construction Company	560	61.00	34,160.00
		Ladd and Associates		51.00	28,560.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		52.00	29,120.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		61.00	34,160.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		63.50	35,560.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		55.00	30,800.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		72.00	40,320.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		51.00	28,560.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		64.00	35,840.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		64.00	35,840.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		73.00	40,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	36,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		Contri Construction Company	6	1,850.00	11,100.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,600.00	9,600.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		1,700.00	10,200.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		2,200.00	13,200.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		1,600.00	9,600.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		1,750.00	10,500.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		1,800.00	10,800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,600.00	9,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,600.00	9,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,600.00	9,600.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		2,300.00	13,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	14,400.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		Contri Construction Company	23	175.00	4,025.00
		Ladd and Associates		175.00	4,025.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		180.00	4,140.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		250.00	5,750.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		175.00	4,025.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		190.00	4,370.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		190.00	4,370.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		175.00	4,025.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		200.00	4,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		4,025.00	92,575.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		250.00	5,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,750.00
61901FA	m	Fence temporary construction			
		Contri Construction Company	2,000	5.00	10,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		16.00	32,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		9.00	18,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		10.00	20,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		4.00	8,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		18.00	36,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		18.00	36,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		15.00	30,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		10.00	20,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		5.25	10,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		34.00	68,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	30,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		Contri Construction Company	200	75.00	15,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		65.00	13,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		64.00	12,800.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		70.00	14,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		65.00	13,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		120.00	24,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		75.00	15,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		70.00	14,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		80.00	16,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		110.00	22,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		107.00	21,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	16,000.00
62201BF	Hour	Backhoe loader, 1 cubic meter minimum capacity frontend bucket, 0.3 cubic meter minimum capacity backhoe bucket, 65 kW minimum flywheel			
		Contri Construction Company	150	91.00	13,650.00
		Ladd and Associates		110.00	16,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		93.00	13,950.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		75.00	11,250.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		75.00	11,250.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		88.00	13,200.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		115.00	17,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		70.00	10,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		110.00	16,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		150.00	22,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		210.00	31,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	18,000.00
62201CF	Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		Contri Construction Company	200	160.00	32,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		120.00	24,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		132.00	26,400.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		120.00	24,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		120.00	24,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		140.00	28,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		140.00	28,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		95.00	19,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		140.00	28,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		180.00	36,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		176.00	35,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201DH	Hour	Bulldozer, 300 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Contri Construction Company	150	229.00	34,350.00
		Ladd and Associates		125.00	18,750.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		232.00	34,800.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		140.00	21,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		150.00	22,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		200.00	30,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		300.00	45,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		150.00	22,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		180.00	27,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		300.00	45,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		220.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		180.00	27,000.00
62201EB	Hour	Compactor, 100 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Contri Construction Company	150	175.00	26,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		110.00	16,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		105.00	15,750.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		110.00	16,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		95.00	14,250.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		140.00	21,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		104.00	15,600.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		70.00	10,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		136.00	20,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		150.00	22,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		180.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	15,000.00
62201LBA	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Contri Construction Company	200	125.00	25,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		105.00	21,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		130.00	26,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		110.00	22,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		125.00	25,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		109.00	21,800.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		160.00	32,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		110.00	22,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		112.00	22,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		175.00	35,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		165.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	25,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201MB	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 2.2 cubic meter minimum capacity bucket, 125 kW minimum flywheel power			
		Contri Construction Company	150	172.00	25,800.00
		Ladd and Associates		130.00	19,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		140.00	21,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		120.00	18,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		130.00	19,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		140.00	21,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		225.00	33,750.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		130.00	19,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		165.00	24,750.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		190.00	28,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		225.00	33,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		Contri Construction Company	200	46.00	9,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		40.00	8,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		40.00	8,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		42.00	8,400.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		40.00	8,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		44.00	8,800.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		51.00	10,200.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		40.00	8,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		41.00	8,200.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		60.00	12,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		58.00	11,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	8,800.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		Contri Construction Company	4,900	28.00	137,200.00
		Ladd and Associates		20.00	98,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		10.00	49,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		25.00	122,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		5.00	24,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		35.00	171,500.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		13.00	63,700.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		7.00	34,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		17.00	83,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		17.00	83,300.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		30.00	147,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	49,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Contri Construction Company	3.5	2,500.00	8,750.00
		Ladd and Associates		2,700.00	9,450.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		3,300.00	11,550.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		3,000.00	10,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		2,300.00	8,050.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		2,500.00	8,750.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		2,200.00	7,700.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		2,000.00	7,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2,300.00	8,050.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2,500.00	8,750.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		3,300.00	11,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,400.00	8,400.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Contri Construction Company	3.5	1,600.00	5,600.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,900.00	6,650.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		1,700.00	5,950.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		2,000.00	7,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		1,600.00	5,600.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		1,750.00	6,125.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		2,200.00	7,700.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,800.00	6,300.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,600.00	5,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1,600.00	5,600.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		2,300.00	8,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,600.00	9,100.00
62601PCEB	Each	Pinus strobus, white pine, 900 mm - 1050 mm height, balled and burlapped			
		Contri Construction Company	20	502.00	10,040.00
		Ladd and Associates		275.00	5,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		250.00	5,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		200.00	4,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		200.00	4,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		110.00	2,200.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		255.00	5,100.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		150.00	3,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		150.00	3,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		200.00	4,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		143.00	2,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		Contri Construction Company	8,700	2.40	20,880.00
		Ladd and Associates		3.00	26,100.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		2.40	20,880.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		3.00	26,100.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		2.40	20,880.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		2.75	23,925.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		6.00	52,200.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		5.00	43,500.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		2.50	21,750.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		2.35	20,445.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		3.50	30,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	43,500.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		Contri Construction Company	200	90.00	18,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		160.00	32,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		160.00	32,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		100.00	20,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		150.00	30,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		110.00	22,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		175.00	35,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		130.00	26,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		180.00	36,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		100.00	20,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		180.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	24,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		Contri Construction Company	8	185.00	1,480.00
		Ladd and Associates		220.00	1,760.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		325.00	2,600.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		200.00	1,600.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		185.00	1,480.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		275.00	2,200.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		125.00	1,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		250.00	2,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		185.00	1,480.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		600.00	4,800.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		265.00	2,120.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		Contri Construction Company	620	14.30	8,866.00
		Ladd and Associates		17.00	10,540.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		15.00	9,300.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		18.00	11,160.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		14.00	8,680.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		15.00	9,300.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		20.00	12,400.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		20.00	12,400.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		15.00	9,300.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		35.00	21,700.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		6.50	4,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	6,200.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		Contri Construction Company	50	25.00	1,250.00
		Ladd and Associates		28.00	1,400.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		26.00	1,300.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		30.00	1,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		25.00	1,250.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		225.00	11,250.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		25.00	1,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		32.00	1,600.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		150.00	7,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		34.00	1,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	3,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Contri Construction Company	75	145.00	10,875.00
		Ladd and Associates		175.00	13,125.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		155.00	11,625.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		160.00	12,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		160.00	12,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		150.00	11,250.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		225.00	16,875.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		200.00	15,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		175.00	13,125.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		160.00	12,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		207.00	15,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		210.00	15,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63508	Each	Drum			
		Contri Construction Company	50	80.00	4,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		100.00	5,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		85.00	4,250.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		150.00	7,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		90.00	4,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		110.00	5,500.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		76.00	3,800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		100.00	5,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		95.00	4,750.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		110.00	5,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		115.00	5,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		Contri Construction Company	8,000	1.00	8,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		30.00	240,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		40.00	320,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		45.00	360,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		40.00	320,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		51.00	408,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		51.00	408,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		25.00	200,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		42.00	336,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1.00	8,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		58.00	464,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	360,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		Contri Construction Company	4,000	1.00	4,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		10.00	40,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		50.00	200,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		40.00	160,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		40.00	160,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		41.00	164,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		72.00	288,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30.00	120,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		42.00	168,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		1.00	4,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		60.00	240,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	220,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Contri Construction Company	250	95.00	23,750.00
		Ladd and Associates		125.00	31,250.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		80.00	20,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		70.00	17,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		65.00	16,250.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		110.00	27,500.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		21.00	5,250.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		65.00	16,250.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		65.00	16,250.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		82.00	20,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		195.00	48,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	27,500.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		Contri Construction Company	600	10.00	6,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		11.00	6,600.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		15.00	9,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		90.00	54,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		15.00	9,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		15.00	9,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		13.00	7,800.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		20.00	12,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		15.00	9,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		30.00	18,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		24.00	14,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	10,200.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		Contri Construction Company	3.900	1,500.00	5,850.00
		Ladd and Associates		1,650.00	6,435.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		1,400.00	5,460.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		1,750.00	6,825.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		1,400.00	5,460.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		2,000.00	7,800.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		1,652.00	6,442.80
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		1,200.00	4,680.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		1,500.00	5,850.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		5,000.00	19,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		2,000.00	7,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		Contri Construction Company	30	24.00	720.00
		Ladd and Associates		26.00	780.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		25.00	750.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		50.00	1,500.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		24.00	720.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		24.00	720.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		25.00	750.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		60.00	1,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		26.00	780.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		40.00	1,200.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		32.00	960.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	1,800.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		Contri Construction Company	30	150.00	4,500.00
		Ladd and Associates		165.00	4,950.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		98.00	2,940.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		150.00	4,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		155.00	4,650.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		170.00	5,100.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		60.00	1,800.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		160.00	4,800.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		40.00	1,200.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		200.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		Contri Construction Company	60	40.00	2,400.00
		Ladd and Associates		45.00	2,700.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		25.00	1,500.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		50.00	3,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		40.00	2,400.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		42.00	2,520.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		25.00	1,500.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		60.00	3,600.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		40.00	2,400.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		40.00	2,400.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		55.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	3,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/24/01

Schedule: A
 Project No.: CA PFH 149-1(1)
 Project Name: MAD RIVER ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63528	LPSM	Temporary traffic signal system			
		Contri Construction Company	ALL	33,000.00	33,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		20,000.00	20,000.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		78,000.00	78,000.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		60,000.00	60,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		40,000.00	40,000.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		38,500.00	38,500.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		95,000.00	95,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		50,000.00	50,000.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		45,000.00	45,000.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		57,000.00	57,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
63541	Each	Tubular marker, 700 mm height			
		Contri Construction Company	300	30.00	9,000.00
		Ladd and Associates		25.00	7,500.00
		John N. Petersen, Inc.		23.00	6,900.00
		Meyers Earthwork, Inc.		30.00	9,000.00
		Steelhead Constructors, Inc		25.00	7,500.00
		J.F. Shea Company, Inc.		20.00	6,000.00
		Parnum Paving, Inc.		20.00	6,000.00
		Tidewater Contractors, Inc.		30.00	9,000.00
		Stimpel-Wiebelhaus Associates		55.00	16,500.00
		Kiewit Pacific Company		35.00	10,500.00
		Azteca Construction, Inc.		30.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,000.00